stairways, and all of the second, third, and attic levels of the State Capitol in the custody of the 

Division of Archives and History, Department of Cultural Resources, to be administered and 

interpreted to the public as an historic shrine; and 

Whereas, the 1971 and 1973 Sessions of the General Assembly appropriated nine 

hundred twenty-five thousand dollars ($925,000) for replacing the copper roof and restoring the 

interior of the State Capitol, such work now nearing completion; and 

Whereas, the State Capitol Foundation, Inc., a nonprofit group, is assisting the State 

by repairing existing antiques and procuring others necessary to furnish the Capitol to its